NOTICE OF SPRING ELECTION April 4, 2023

STATE OF WISCONSI	,
WINNEBAGO COUNTY	,
CITY OF NEENAH	,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at an election to be held in the City of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin, on Tuesday, April 4, 2023, the following offices are to be elected.

An Alderperson, for the term of three years, to succeed Cari Lendrum (First Aldermanic District) whose term will expire April 2023.

An Alderperson, for the term of three years, to succeed Tamara Erickson (Second Aldermanic District) whose term will expire April 2023.

An Alderperson, for the term of three years, to succeed Scott Weber (Third Aldermanic District) whose term will expire April 2023.

The term of office for Alderpersons will commence on April 19, 2023. All Aldermanic terms are for three years.

Maps showing boundaries of the various aldermanic districts are available to prospective candidates at the City Clerk's Office in City Hall or the city website at www.ci.neenah.wi.us Aldermanic Districts.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that the first day to circulate nomination papers for Alderperson is December 1, 2022 and the final day for filing nomination papers in the office of the City Clerk is 5:00 p.m., on Tuesday, January 3, 2023.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that if a primary election is necessary, the primary election will be held on Tuesday, February 21, 2023.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that Acceptable Photo ID will be required to vote in the election. If you do not have a photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Done in the City of Neenah, on November 22, 2022

Charlotte Nagel, City Clerk

Publish: Tuesday, November 22, 2022